
 
 

 

          PROJECT:  Mole Pier Bulkhead 497 Repairs 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 07 December 2012  

OWNER:  City of Key West 

Description:  

Purpose of Work Change Directive: Adjust elevation of all affected structures (i.e, manholes, shade canopies) due to 
increased finished elevation of resurfaced asphalt roadway.   

AUTHORIZED BY: 

Bogdan Vitas                            
City Manager 
 

Attachments:  

 
 
 

 
 

Other: N/A 

  No. Eight(8) 
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE 

Estimated increase in  
Contract Price: Increase in contract price of 
$83,407.74 
 

Contractor’s Records: N/A 

Engineer's records: N/A 

 

 

 

OWNER's Project Number: EN 

CONTRACTOR: N/A 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07 December 2012 

ENGINEER: N/A 

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s): 

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim for a 
Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining the effect of the 
change(s). 
Method of determining change in 
Contract Price: Negotiated Change 
$83,407,34. 
 

_________________________________________________________ 
                                       Authorized Signature 

 

Method of determining change in 
Contract times: N/A 

Estimated increase in Contract Times:  
From: 11 January, 2013 
To:  1 February 2013.  

EJCD-C No. 1910-8-F (1990 Edition) 
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America. 


